(Page 1 of 3)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-624
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health and
Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5, Chapter 2; and

( FOR CARB USE ONLY)
16.03 . 00. 00
EXECUTIVE ORDER INFORMATION
ENGINE FAMILY . . RIG3 . 8V8GFEA
EVAPORATIVE FAMILY . . RIG1058AYMOJ
CARLINES TO BE COVERED:
CARLINE NAME CARLINE CODE
BONNEVILLE - 33045
NINETY EIGHT 29035
EIGHTY EIGHT 29025
PARK AVENUE 08040
LESABRE 08030
REGAL 08022
ISSUED: 03-03-93 REVISED :
(ML -RP176) 16-RIG3 . 8V8GFEA-2
(1994)
(FOR CARB USE ONLY)
E.O. #A-6-624
AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
GASOLINE -FUELED PASSENGER CARS
VEHICLE MODELS: 1 J C 3 7 (EXAMPLE)
Digit 1 - Selling Division
- Chevrolet
- Pontiac
- Oldsmobile
- Buick
- Cadillac
- Saturn
Digit 2 - Body Designation
- Cutlass Ciera, Cutlass Cruiser, Century, Century Wagon
- Caprice, Roadmaster Wagon, Coachbuilder Wagon, Roadmaster, Caprice Wagon
- Ninety-Eight, Park Avenue, DeVille, Sixty Special, Commercial Chassis,
Coachbuilder Special
D- Fleetwood, Limousine, Funeral Coach/Hearse
- Toronado, Riviera, Eldorado, Trofed
- Camaro, Firebird, Trans Am
- Bonneville, Eighty-Eight, LeSabre
J - Cavalier, Sunbird, Cavalier Wagon
K - Seville
- Corsica, Beretta
N - Grand Am, Achieva, Skylark
T - Lemans
V - Allante
W- Grand Prix, Regal, Cutlass Supreme, Lumina
- Corvette
- Saturn
Digit 3 - Trim Level
B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, M, N, L, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, X, Y, Z
Digits 4 & 5 - Body Style
07 - 2Dr Sport Coupe 57 - 2Dr Hardtop Coupe
08 - 2Dr Hatchback Coupe 67 - 2Dr Convertible Coupe
19 - 4Dr Sedan 68 - 4Dr Hatchback Sedan
27 - 2Dr (Notchback Coupe) 9 - 4Dr (Notchback) Sedan
35 - 4Dr Station Wagon 87 - 2Dr Hatchback Coupe
37 - 2Dr Hardtop Coupe 90 - Commericial Chassis
47 - 2Dr Hardtop Coupe 97 - 2Dr Hardtop Coupe
ISSUED: 03-03-93 REVISED:
(ML -RP176)
17-RIG3 . 8V8GFEA-1
(1994)
C
(1994)
BUICK MODEL IDENTIFICATION
MODEL NAME CAR LINE CODE
4AG69
4AH69
4AL69
CENTURY SPECIAL SEDAN
CENTURY CUSTOM SEDAN
CENTURY LIMITED SEDAN
CENTURY 08020
08020
08020